Form **PTO-1594** (Rev. 12-11)
OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/20)



103650923

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Inited States Patent and Trademark Office

TRADEMARKS ONLY

1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
EMI PLASTIC, INC.	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?
	Name: EMI YOSHI INC.
Individual(s) Association	Street Address: 1200 Jersey Avenue
Partnership Limited Partnership	City: North Brunswick
X Corporation- State: New York	State: New Jersey
Other	Country: USA Zip: 08902
Citizenship (see guidelines) New York	Individual(s) Citizenship
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes X	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Partnership Citizenship
Execution Date(s) July 26, 2006	Limited Partnership Citizenship 18
Assignment Merger	Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship New York Other Citizenship
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Other	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
	Reg. No. 2,642,810 and Reg. No. 2,654,271 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No. 2,654,271
	Additional sheet(s) attached? Tyes X No
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes Nog Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Walter D. Ames	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes Nog Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): 6. Total number of applications and
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Walter D. Ames Internal Address:	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No. g Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Walter D. Ames Internal Address: Street Address:	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes Nog Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$65
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: _Walter D. Ames Internal Address:	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes Nog Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$65 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: _Walter D. Ames Internal Address:	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes Nog Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$65 Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Enclosed 8. Payment Information:
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Walter D. Ames Internal Address:	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No. 2 Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$65 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed 8. Payment Information:
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Walter D. Ames Internal Address:	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes Nog Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$65 Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Enclosed 8. Payment Information:
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Walter D. Ames Internal Address:	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$65 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed 8. Payment Information: Deposit Account Number 11 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$65 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed 8. Payment Information: Deposit Account Number 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Branch, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK REEL: 004905 FRAME: 0444

Certificate of Amendment

of

Certificate of Incorporation

of

EMI PLASTIC, INC.

Pursuant to Section 805 of the Business Corporation Law

IT IS HEREBY CERTIFIED:

FIRST: The name of the Corporation is **EMI PLASTIC**, **INC.**, hereinafter referred to as the "Corporation".

SECOND: The Certificate of Incorporation was filed with the Department of State of the State of New York on **July 21, 2000**.

THIRD: The Certificate of Incorporation is hereby amended to effect the foregoing change: To amend Paragraph FIRST which sets forth the name of the corporation. Paragraph FIRST shall read as follows:

1. The name of the corporation is:

EMI YOSHI INC.

FOURTH: The amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation was authorized first by the board, followed by vote of the holder/s of all outstanding shares entitled to vote thereon.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate of Amendment has been subscribed by the undersigned, this 20th day of July 2006.

Shaye Brauner, President

TRADEMARK REEL: 004905 FRAME: 0445 Certificate of Amendment

of the

Certificate of Incorporation

of

EMI PLASTIC, INC.

Pursuant to Section 805 of the Business Corporation Law

BLU-39 DRAW DOWN

Filed By:
BLUMBERGEXCELSIOR CORPORATE SERVICES
52 S. PEARL ST. 2ND FL.
ALBANY, NY 12207

TRADEMARK REEL: 004905 FRAME: 0446

RECORDED: 10/26/2012